$3.00 per ticket received, for ticket screening 

$45.00 per field locate (up to 1000’, after which an additional $45 will be charged 
for every 1000’ thereafter) 

2) Emergency Restoration Services 

Provides: Four (4) Hour Response  
  Twenty-Four (24) Hours/Day coverage 
  Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Days/Year coverage 

Provides all products, materials, labor, and test sets required to perform temporary 
restoration of Owner’s fiber network.  

Owner will reimburse Columbus FiberNet for any inventory of fiber cable used in a 
fiber restoration response. 

Annual Retainage Fee: One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents 
(US$1,500.00) per year 

Additional Expenses Incurred per Call out: 

APPENDIX B-1 

2 of 2 

SCHEDULE OF PRICES 

All product and material costs required to restock materials set aside for future use. 

Labor Rates Hourly Rates OT Rates 

Project Manager $125.00 $187.50